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Chris Abercrombie  
President 

PPTA   P O Box 2119 Wellington    School Ph: 04 384 9964 School Fax: 04 382 8763 

Email: cabercrombie@ppta.org.nz  Cellphone: 027 589 2745  
  

Helen Benson  
Area 9 

Paraparaumu College   P O Box 288 Paraparaumu    School Ph: 04 902 5170 School Fax: 04 902 5171 

Email: helen.benson@gmail.com  Cellphone: 027 440 7777  
  

Peter Brailsford  
Area 10 

Westland High School   140 Hampden Street Hokitika    School Ph: 03 755 6169 School Fax: 03 755 6269 

Email: peterbrailsford@westlandhigh.school.nz  Cellphone: 027 337 9273  
  

Kevin Byrne  
Area 8 

New Plymouth Girls' High School   Private Bag 2049 New Plymouth    School Ph: 06 757 3899 School Fax:  

Email: kbyrne@npghs.school.nz  Cellphone: 027 366 4665  
  

Natalie Faitala  
Executive 

Wesley College   P O Box 58 Pukekohe    School Ph: 09 237 0224 School Fax: 09 238 3582 

Email: natalief@wesley.school.nz  Cellphone: 021 168 2435  
  

Caroline Gill  
Area 5 

Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)   P O Box 4064 Hamilton East Hamilton   School Ph: 07 856 7874 School Fax: 07 856 2316 

Email: cgill@shgcham.school.nz  Cellphone: 027 664 1978  
  

Catherine Hutton  
Area 1 

Mahurangi College   PO Box 64 Warkworth    School Ph: 09 425 8039 School Fax:  

Email: c.hutton@mahurangi.school.nz  Cellphone: 021 064 5453  
   

Amanda Johnson  
Area 7 

Napier Girls' High School   Clyde Road Bluff Hill Napier   School Ph: 06 835 1069 School Fax:  

Email: ajohnson@nghs.school.nz  Cellphone: 027 789 5601  
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Ian Nicholson  
Area 6 

Katikati College   33 Beach Road Katikati    School Ph: 07 549 0434 School Fax:  

Email: inicholson@katikaticollege.school.nz  Cellphone: 021 035 8061  
  

Christine Pili  
Area 2 

Tangaroa College   P O Box 61476 Otara Auckland   School Ph: 09 274 5764 School Fax: 09 274 6371 

Email: christinep@tangaroa.school.nz  Cellphone: 022 089 1163  
  

Mukesh Prasad  
Area 3 

St Paul's College (Ponsonby)   183 Richmond Road Grey Lynn Auckland   School Ph: 09 376 1287 School Fax: 09 378 6713 

Email: mprasad@stpaulscollege.co.nz  Cellphone: 021 026 00946  
  

Steve Read  
Area 12 

Trinity Catholic College   PO Box 737 Dunedin    School Ph: 03 477 3408 School Fax:  

Email: sread@trinity.school.nz  Cellphone: 021 919 597  
  

Michael Wilkinson-Meyers  
Area 4 

Mercury Bay Area School   20 South Highway East Whitianga    School Ph: 07 866 5916 School Fax:  

Email: wilkinsonm@mbas.ac.nz  Cellphone: 021 622 599  
  

Shanna Rope  
Te Huarahi 

One Tree Hill College   PO Box 17471 Greenlane Auckland   School Ph: 09 579 5049 School Fax:  

Email: srope@onetreehillcollege.school.nz  Cellphone: 021 064 6540  
  

Roy Fletcher  
Field Officer 

The Field Office Staff   P O Box 52 006 Newmarket    Work Ph: 09 815 8610 Work Fax: 09 815 8612 

Email: rfletcher@ppta.org.nz  Cellphone: 021 669 743  
    

James Morris  
Field Officer 

The Field Officer   Level 1 501 Papanui Road Papanui Christchurch  Work Ph: 03 366 6524 Work Fax: 03 379 4011 

Email: jmorris@ppta.org.nz  Cellphone: 027 281 8560  
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Kathleen Kaveney  
Secretary 

PPTA   P O Box 2119 Wellington    Work Ph: 04 384 9964 Work Fax: 04 382 8763 

Email: kkaveney@ppta.org.nz  Cellphone: 021 229 0751  
   

Lauren Hourigan  
Staff 

PPTA   P O Box 2119 Wellington    Work Ph: 04 384 9964 Work Fax: 04 382 8763 

Email: lhourigan@ppta.org.nz  Cellphone: 021 193 6826  
   

Vacant 
Area 11 

 School Ph:  School Fax:  

Email:   Cellphone:   
                    
 
  

Area 1: Upper, Central & Lower Northland 
Area 2: Tāmaki Makaurau Auckland (southern and eastern wards) 
Area 3: Tāmaki Makaurau Auckland (western and northern wards) 
Area 4: Counties Manuakau, Hauraki Coromandel 
Area 5: Waikato, Central Plateau 
Area 6: Western Bay of Plenty, Bay of Plenty 
Area 7: East Coast, Hawke’s Bay 
Area 8: Taranaki, Manawatu-Whanganui 
Area 9: Wellington, Hutt Valley, Wairarapa 
Area 10: West Coast, Nelson, Marlborough 
Area 11: Canterbury, Aoraki 
Area 12: Otago, Southland 
 


